LECTOR/EXTRAORDINARY MINISTER SCHEDULE
** JANUARY 2025 * *

LECTOR EUCHARISTIC MINISTER
SOLEMNITY OF MARY (Holy Day of Obligation)
Tuesday, December 31........ 5:00 pM..ceeeriieeennnn. Tammy Lichter .....coovvvecieiiiceeee e, Becky Scheck, Diane Gross,
Kathy Kuhn, Jane Wagner, Peggy Fitzpatrick
Wednesday, January 1...... 10:00 aM....ovveeeeernnnee LeeAnn Schmidtberger ......cccoovvvvciieeiiciiecieieen, Leroy Schmidtberger,

Karen Nowak, Kenny and Bertha R. Brungardt, Connie Windholz

Saturday, January 4............. 5:00 pM..cerreeeeeeenne. Nichole Hunter,.......cccovvvveeeeeeicnnnns Jerry Schmidtberger, Keith Billinger,
Jane Wagner, Jody Dinkel, Peggy Fitzpatrick
Sunday, January 5 ............. 10:00 aM..cceeeeeeennnnns Shanna Dinkel, ......ccccooveeciiiieeeeeeens Jacquelyn Stoffel, Marla Robben,

Kaylee Robben, Yvonne Braun, Michelle Geist

Saturday, January 11........... 5:00 pM...cevrreereeennn. Tammy Lichter, .cccooveeeeeiiiceee e, Becky Scheck, Kathy Kuhn,
Diane Gross, Randy Leiker, Carol Pfeifer
Sunday, January 12 ........... 10:00 aM..ceveeeeeeinnnnns LeAnn Schmidtberger .......cccccovvveeerennn. Kenny and Bertha R. Brungardt,

Leroy Schmidtberger, Andrea Schmidtberger, Connie Windholz (JUBILEE CHOIR SINGS)

Saturday, January 18........... 5:00 pM.eeveeeeiiienens Randy Leiker ......ccccccveeeenneee. Anne Weber, Jane Wagner, Becky Scheck,
Jerry Schmidtberger, Peggy Fitzpatrick
Sunday, January 19 ........... 10:00 aM....ccccvvveennns Karen Nowak................... Anne Dinkel Connie Braun, Jacquelyn Stoffel,

Marla Robben, Bertha A Brungardt

Saturday, January 25........... 5:00 pM..cervvveeeennnnne. Tammy Lichter .....cccccevvvveens Tom Tholen, Jane Wagner, Carol Pfeifer,
Keith Billinger, Jody Dinkel
Sunday, January 26 ........... 10:00 am.....eeuvuennnnneen Allan Amrein .....ccoveeeeeeeeeecnnnnenn. Yvonne Braun, Andrea Schmidtberger,

Marla Robben, Kaylee Robben, Sandy McAlonan (ADULT CHOIR SINGS)

* * FEBRUARY 2025 * *

LECTOR EUCHARISTIC MINISTER
Saturday, February 1........... 5:00 pM..cerrveeeeennnne. Marilyn Braun .....cccveeeeecveeeenciveeeennne Jerry Schmidtberger, Kathy Kuhn,
Jane Wagner, Jody Dinkel, Peggy Fitzpatrick
Sunday, February 2 ........... 10:00 amM.....eveeeeernnnee Shanna Dinkel .......ccccceevveeennne. Jacquelyn Stoffel, Bertha A. Brungardt,

Yvonne Braun, Michelle Geist, Marla Robben

Saturday, February 8........... 5:00 pM....eerrvereennnn. Tammy Lichter .....ccooeeeeeeiicciiiieenee, Kathy Kuhn, Deb Geschwentner,
Randy Leiker, Jane Wagner, Carol Pfeifer
Sunday, February 9 ........... 10:00 am......eeeeeeennnne. LeeAnn Schmidtberger .........c.cccvveeeee.. Kenny and Bertha R. Brungardt

Leroy Schmidtberger, Andrea Schmidtberger, Connie Windholz (JUBILEE CHOIR SINGS)

Saturday, February 15......... 5:00 pM...eerireereeennnn. Becky SchecK.....cccuvviveeeeiiiieeee e, Anne Weber, Diane Gross,
Peggy Fitzpatrick, Kathy Kuhn, Keith Billinger
Sunday, February 16.......... 10:00 aM..rererennnnnn. Karen Nowak.........ccceeeeennnn. Anne Dinkel, Connie Braun, Yvonne Braun,

Marla Robben, Bertha A. Brungardt

Saturday, February 22......... 5:00 pM.ceeeeeeeninnenn. Nichole Hunter......cccoeeeeevennnnee. Diane Gross, Jody Dinkel, Tom Tholen,
Jane Wagner, Carol Pfeifer
Sunday, February 23 ......... 10:00 am.......cc......... Allan Amrein .......coccevvveeeeeeeenennns Yvonne Braun, Andrea Schmidtberger,

Sandy McAlonan, Teresa Shepherd, Michelle Geist (ADULT CHOIR SINGS)

(MARCH SCHEDULE ON REVERSE SIDE)



* * MARCH 2025 * *

LECTOR EUCHARISTIC MINISTER
Saturday, March 1............... 5:00 pM.cerreeeeeeeennns Becky SchecK.......ccccovvvveeeeeeeinnnneee, Jerry Schmidtberger, Keith Billinger,
Jane Wagner, Jody Dinkel, Peggy Fitzpatrick
Sunday, March 2 ............... 10:00 am......ccevvuuen.... Shanna Dinkel ........uueeeeiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeieeeees Anne Dinkel, Teresa Shepherd,

Yvonne Braun, Connie Braun, Michelle Geist

ASH WEDNESDAY, MARCH 5 (Ministers to assist with Ashes)

Wednesday, March 5 ........... 6:45aM ..cccuveennn. YVONNE BraUN.....ccovevvueieeiiiiieeiiiieeeeeeee e, Kathy Kuhn, Jane Wagner,
Leroy Schmidtberger, Becky Scheck
Wed. evening, March 5.... Time TBA................... Tammy Lichter .....covveeecieeecieeeceee e, Connie Braun, Diane Gross,

Randy Leiker, Peggy Fitzpatrick, Connie Windholz

Saturday, March 8............... 5:00 pM.ceeeeeeciiieenne Nichole Hunter.......cccceeevveeenns Becky Scheck, Kathy Kuhn, Diane Gross
Wanda Karlin, Carol Pfeifer
Sunday, March 9 ............... 10:00 aM...eveeeeerrnnnnee LeeAnn Schmidtberger .........ccccvvveennneen. Kenny and Bertha R. Brungardt,

Leroy Schmidtberger, Andrea Schmidtberger, Connie Windholz (JUBILEE CHOIR SINGS)

Saturday, March 15............. 5:00 pM....eerreeeeennnn. Tammy Lichter ....coocveeeoecciiiieeeee Peggy Fitzpatrick, Anne Weber,
Jane Wagner, Becky Scheck, Jerry Schmidtberger
Sunday, March 16 ............. 10:00 am......eeeeeeennnne. Karen Nowak................... Anne Dinkel, Connie Braun, Jacquelyn Stoffel

Marla Robben, Bertha A Brungardt

Saturday, March 22............. 5:00 pM...ceriereeeeennnn. Diane Gross......cccceeeeeeeeeeevvnnnnn. Tom Tholen, Jane Wagner, Carol Pfeifer,
Jody Dinkel, Anne Weber
Sunday, March 23 ............. 10:00 aM.....ccvvvvunnnenns Allan AMrein ....cceeeeeeeieeiveiieeeeneens Yvonne Braun, Andrea Schmidtberger

Sandy McAlonan, Teresa Shepherd, Michelle Geist

Saturday, March 29............. 5:00 pM..eeeeeeeennneenn. Marilyn Braun .....ccceeeeecieeeeecieee e eciiee e Randy Leiker, Kathy Kuhn,
Keith Billinger, Deb Geschwentner, Diane Gross
Sunday, March 30 ............. 10:00 aM....ccecuvveeenns Karen NOWaK........ccoeveeicieeeeeiiee e Leroy Schmidtberger,

Andrea Schmidtberger, Connie Windholz, Kaylee Robben, Marla Robben



